

Date: 24 April 2023

Dear Corby Glen Parish Council

## The Corby Glen Neighbourhood Development Plan: Submission Publication

I refer to the submission version of the Corby Glen Neighbourhood Plan and supporting documents.

I can advise that following an assessment of the submitted Neighbourhood Plan against the prescribed criteria (as set out in para 8(1)(a)(2) of Schedule 4B of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 – inserted by the Localism act 2011), it has been decided by the Assistant Director of Planning, acting under delegated powers, that the Corby Glen Neighbourhood Plan has met each of the prescribed criteria.

Therefore, the submission Corby Glen Neighbourhood Plan will be published for formal consultation on the 26 April **2023** for 6 weeks.

Yours sincerely

Emma Whittaker Emma Whittaker

**Assistant Director of Planning** 

